
 

      ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

This is to acknowledge the following contributions to The Buddhist Temple of Chicago, during the month of 

January 2021 in the categories listed.  BTC is deeply grateful for the support.  Please advise us of errors.

 

GENERAL: 

Baldermann, Timothy & Megan 

Fawcett, Jacob & Wendy 

Fujioka, Jeanne 

Hayes, Nicholas 

Ito, Sheila 

Kato Family - Memorial service for Donald Kato 

Kato, Alan & Gwen - New Year’s Service 

Madokoro, Dennis - (Canada) 

Morishita, Yuriko 

Nakashima, Kats in memory Alice Nakashima 

Noble, Neil  

Ozaki, Mary 

Patzwaldt, Otto & Fran 

Philosophos, George 

Peggy Wallace in memory of Roy & Helen 

   Manshio, Calvin Manshio, Tsuneko Sameshima 

Saito, Shin 

Tomiyama, Tommi 

QiGong Class 

 

In Memory of Henry “Hank” Ito: 

Rohan, Jim & Michele 

Slotnik, Marcia 

 

In Memory of Mary Jane Duffy: 

Akiyoshi, Shiro and family  

Morikawa, Kanako 

Nortman, Amy 

 

In Memory of Hawao “Howie” Kuramitsu: 

Kawano & Yamamoto Families  

Wieshagen, Kevin 

 

NOKOTSUDO: 

Black, Laura 

Omachi, Kiyo 

 

DANA LEGACY/DHARMA FUND: 

Epperson, Nancey 

Horiuchi, Ed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SHOTSUKI HOYO January – in memory of: 

Akitomo, Shizuko – Yoshiaki Akitomo (Dec) 

Asaki, Mr. & Mrs. Roy –Sume Asaki 

Davis, Patricia – Tom Yamayoshi 

Hirai, May – Husband, James Hirai 

Hirai, Russell & Martha Fujimoto – Father, James Hirai 

Itoku, June & Ralph – Mother, Chiyo Kushida 

Izui, Chuck & Chris – George K. Izui 

Kanemoto family – George Izui 

Kato, Alan & Gwen – Donna Watanabe 

Koide, Ritzuko – Mother, Chiyo Koide 

Morishita, Yuriko – Ronald Morishita 

Osako, George & Masako – John Osako 

Oya, George – Chiyo Kushida 

Oya, Merry – Michiko Kariya, Chiyo Kushida 

   George Izui 

Rattenbury, Francine – Shizuko Rattenbury 

Saiki, Kevin & Jan – Haruko Tademoto 

Sasamoto, Peggy – Goro Shizuru 

Shindo, Dorothy – Mother, Tsuruyo Okino 

Tademoto, Linda – Haruko Tademoto 

Tademoto, Tomio – Haruko Tademoto 

Tsuji, Ruby - George K. Izui, Darcy Black, Nobuko Doi,  

   James Hirai, Yoshino Horita, Frank Kurokawa, Roy 

   Nakagawa, Sembe Nakawatase, Frances Nithara,  

   Dennie Okuhara, Charles Shishida, Haruko Tademoto, 

   Richard Tanaka, Isamu Tando, Donna Watanabe 

 

 

MEMBERSHIP: 

 

CENTENNIAL:  

Bohlman, Bill 

 

SUSTAINING:  

Gallaga, Bill & Andrea 

Idol, Anna & Michael Sugano 

 

SUPPORTING: 

Ito, Tracy 

Nakai, Gary & Rev. Patti 

Sasamoto, Peggy 

Smith, Stuart & Lynda 

 

Continued on the insert 

 



 

(Continued from page 4) 

MEMBERSHIP 

COUPLE/FAMILY: 

Baldermann, Tim & Megan 

Izui, Chuck & Chris 

Joji, Seiji & Joan 

Joji, Toshi & Sachi 

Kanemoto, Neil & Karen 

Kato, Alan & Gwen 

Maruyama, Lynn & Gary Yamagiwa 

Miyashiro, Carl & Debbie 

Nakayama, Wayne & Deanna 

Nakaoka, Harold & Ket 

Nozawa, Donald & Arlene 

Oshita, Alan & Barbara 

Ouchi, Jim & Pat 

Patzwaldt, Otto & Frances 

Thompson, Scott & Doreen 

 

INDIVIDUAL: 

Black, Laura 

Chan, Dennis 

Davis, Patricia Yamayoshi 

Gonzalez, Albert 

Hirai, May 

Ishii, Marion 

Ishikawa, Emiko 

Ishikawa, Hiromi 

Izui, Ruby 

Kawanaga, JoAnn 

Keith, Joseph 

Kushida, Robert 

Leonard, Donald 

Morford, James 

Nakayama, Helen 

Okumura, Jean 

Robertshaw, Carolyn 

Rosen, Alison 

Shabunia, Vernon 

Tademoto, Tomio 

Tsukamoto, Chizuko 

Whiting, Stephanie 

Yasukawa, Michael 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FRIEND: 

Ando, Elizabeth 

Edgren, Jim & Eva Mecic 

Ishikawa, Emiko 

Ito, Sheila 

Kaihatsu, Jane 

Kaihatsu, Rose 

Kajikawa, Lori 

Kato, Rosalie 

Kimura, Kimi 

Koide, Ritzuko 

Kurokawa, Elaine 

Kuwada, Fumiko 

Oya, George 

Philosophos, George 

Shakerin, Kiyoko 

Shishida, Mark & Kathryn 

Tomimitsu, Yasukazu & Katsuko 

Tracey, Jim & Judy 

Wallace, Peggy 

 

CALENDAR: 

Acott, Cynthia Sakoda 

Ando, Elizabeth 

Anonymous 

Aoki, Tatsu 

Baba, Carol 

Balsam, Susan 

Black, Laura 

Bohlman, Bill 

Chin, Maya 

Corbett, Tom 

Davis, Patricia Yamayoshi 

Edgren, Jim & Eva Mecic 

Enkoji, Noreen 

Enoki, Rev. Toshihisa 

Goff, Philip F. 

Hardy, Sandra 

Hirai, May and Russ Hirai & Martha Fujimoto 

Horiuchi, Ed 

Hotoda, Akane 

Idol, Anna & Michael Sugano 

Ishii, Marion 

Ishikawa, Emiko 

Ito, Tracy 

Iwahashi, Glenn 

 

Continued on back side 



 

Continued from front side 

CALENDAR: 

 

Izui, Chuck & Chris 

Izumi, Steve 

Joji, Seiji & Joan 

Joji, Toshi & Sachi 

Kaihatsu, Jane 

Kaihatsu, Rose 

Kajikawa, Lori 

Kanemoto, Neil & Karen 

Kato, Alan & Gwen 

Kawanaga, JoAnn 

Kimura, Kimi 

Koch, Terry 

Koga, Robert 

Koizumi, Roy & Carol 

Konishi, James & Atsuko 

Kurokawa, Elaine 

Kushida, Robert 

Kuwada, Fumiko 

Leonard, Donald 

Maruyama, Lynn & Gary Yamagiwa 

Mayeda, Kathy 

McCulley, Clifford 

Mike’s Refrigeration Service 

Miyashiro, Carl & Debbie 

Mizuki, George & Sharon 

Morishita, Yuriko 

Munemoto, Chizuko 

Murakami, Yoshiko 

Nakamoto, Tsuruko 

Nakamura, Carolyn 

Nakashima, Kats 

Nakayama, J. 

Nakayama, Helen 

Nakayama, Kaye 

Nakayama, Wayne & Deanna 

Nazuka, Rev. Toshu & Keiko 

Nitahara, Keith & Terri 

Nozawa, Donald & Arlene 

Ocampo, Nancy 

Oda, Roy & Doris K. 

Okazaki, Glenn 

Okubo family 

Okumura, Jean 

Oshita, Alan & Barbara 

Ouchi, Jim & Pat 

Oya, George 

Patzwaldt, Otto & Frances 

 

 

 

Rosen, Alison 

Sasamoto, Peggy 

Shabunia, Vernon 

Shakerin, Kiyoko 

Shimizu, Allen Y. 

Shinsako, Talbert 

Shishida, Mutsu 

Smith, Stuart & Lynda 

Tademoto, Tomio 

Takada, Michael 

Takeda, Kay 

Takeuchi, Kiyoto 

Terada, Masako M. 

Tohei, Joanne 

Tomimitsu, Yasukazu & Katsuko 

Thompson, Scott & Doreen 

Tracey, Jim & Judy 

Rattenbury, Francine 

Robertshaw, Carolyn 

Wallace, Peggy 

Whiting, Stephanie Misaki 

Yamashiroya, Kiyoka Herb 

Yasukawa, Kikuye 

 

 

 

  

Due to extreme winter weather 
during the month of February the 
temple office was closed for several 
days, so there are probably more 
than a few errors and omissions in 
this list. Please notify us of 
corrections: 
Email – bulletin.btc@gmail.com 
Or leave a message at 
773-334-4661 
 

Thank you for your understanding 
and generosity! 
 


